PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6606117

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| THERAPIX BIOSCIENCES LTD | 01/24/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SCISPARC LTD | |
|-------------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 20 RAOUL WALLENBERG ST | |
| Internal Address: | BUILDING A, 2ND FL | |
| City: | TEL AVIV | |
| State/Country: | ISRAEL | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16896701 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 408-4000

Email: faxserve@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW GARRETT & DUNNER LLP

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 14339.0007-01000 | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KATHY PEARSON-GREEN | |
| SIGNATURE: | /KATHY PEARSON-GREEN/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/17/2021 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=CertificateofNameChange#page1.tif

PATENT 506559338 REEL: 055624 FRAME: 0722

The State of Israel



Justice Department - Corporation Authority



Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE OF COMPANY

This is to certify that the company

THERAPIX BIOSCIENCES LTD (in Hebrew)

THERAPIX BIOSCIENCES LTD

Number 513581652,

Has changed its name, and from henceforth will be called by the name:

SCISPARC LTD (in Hebrew)

SCISPARC LTD

Given in Jerusalem This:

January 24, 2021 11 of Shevat 5781

[Signed]
Sigal Golan Atir, Adv.
Corporation Authority
Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

Stamped Ministry of Justice Registrar of Companies

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/17/2021 REEL: 055624 FRAME: 0723